GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2184
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014

MANUFACTURING OF MULTIROLE HELICOPTERS
Rao Shri Konakalla Narayana

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start an indigenous project under Make inlIndia Policy for manufacturing multi-role helicopters, armed with Anti-Submarine Warfare (ASW) and early warning capabilities as well as customized for amphibious commando operations;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these indigenous helicopters are likely to be inducted along with the details of manufacturing units;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start these production units in Telangana or in Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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